Board is entitled, but not obliged, to de-

liver such notices also by other means.  

II. 

GRUNDKAPITAL UND AKTIEN 
 II. 

SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARES 

§ 4 

GRUNDKAPITAL 

SECTION 4 

SHARE CAPITAL 

(1) Das Grundkapital der Gesellschaft beträgt 

EUR 247.705.230,00 (in Wor-

ten: Euro zweihundertsiebenundvierzig 

Millionen siebenhundertfünftausendzwei-

hundertdreißig. Es ist eingeteilt in 

247.705.230 Stückaktien (Aktien ohne 

Nennbetrag). 

(1) The share capital of the Company amounts 

to EUR 247,705,230.00 (in 

words: Euro two hundred forty-seven mil-

lion seven hundred five thousand two hun-

dred thirty). It is divided into 247,705,230

[...]

sechsunddreißig) durch Formwechsel 

gemäß §§ 190 ff. UmwG der im Handelsre-

gister des Amtsgerichts Charlottenburg un-

ter HRB 142937 B eingetragenen Africa 

Internet Holding GmbH mit dem Sitz in 

Berlin erbracht. 

The share capital has been provided in the 

amount of EUR 139,736.00 (spelled out: 

Euro one hundred thirty-nine thousand 

seven hundred thirty-six) by way of trans-

formation pursuant to Sections 190 et seq. 

of the German Transformation Act 

(UmwG) of Africa Internet Holding GmbH 

with registered seat in Berlin, registered in 

the commercial register of the local court 

of Charlottenburg under registration num-

[...]

ation accordingly following any partial or 

the complete utilization of the Authorized 

Capital 2024/I or upon expiry of the period 

for the utilization of the Authorized Capi-

tal 2024/I. 

(3) Das Grundkapital der Gesellschaft ist um 

bis zu EUR 89.799.708,00 (in Worten: Euro 

neunundachtzig Millionen siebenhundert-

neunundneunzigtausend siebenhundertacht) 

durch Ausgabe von bis zu 89.799.708 auf 

den Inhaber lautenden Stückaktien bedingt 

erhöht („Bedingtes Kapital 2021/II“). 

(3) The share capital of the Company is con-

ditionally increased by up to 

EUR 89,799,708.00 (spelled out: Euro 

eighty-nine million seven hundred ninety-

nine thousand seven hundred eight) by is-

suing up to 89,799,708 no-par value bearer 

shares (“Conditional Capital 2021/II”). 

Das Bedingte Kapital 2021/II dient der Ge-

währung von Aktien bei der Ausübung von 

Wandlungs- oder Optionsrechten bzw. bei 

der Erfüllung von Wandlungs- oder Opti-

onspflichten an die Inhaber bzw.